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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6354 Thomas Sewell             FR Red Mountain       18:33.9  5:59  
    2    2  6293 Jason Rodriguez           FR Mountain View      19:02.3  6:08  
    3    3  6340 Joseph Hamilton           FR Red Mountain       19:03.7  6:09  
    4    4  6401 Jaxon Mills               FR Skyline            19:10.5  6:11  
    5    5  6328 Samuel Bench              FR Red Mountain       19:44.5  6:22  
    6    6  6283 Joshua Judd               FR Mountain View      19:54.6  6:25  
    7    7  6392 Jordan Gloria             FR Skyline            20:05.7  6:29  
    8    8  6400 Julius McDonald           FR Skyline            20:17.9  6:32  
    9    9  6330 Marquavias Brandenburg    FR Red Mountain       20:22.6  6:34  
   10   10  6393 Enrique Gonzalez          FR Skyline            20:44.4  6:41  
   11   11  6394 Brady Howard              FR Skyline            20:55.0  6:44  
   12       6180 Jonathan Tavares          FR Dobson             21:01.7  6:47  
   13   12  6271 Ethan Carpenter           FR Mountain View      21:19.7  6:52  
   14   13  6273 Kevin Degroff             FR Mountain View      21:22.7  6:53  
   15   14  6235 Nathan Stahle             FR Mesa               21:22.9  6:53  
   16   15  6361 Cade Woolf                FR Red Mountain       21:23.8  6:54  
   17   16  6286 Samuel Lichlyter          FR Mountain View      21:26.0  6:54  
   18   17  6406 Nathan Weldon             FR Skyline            22:02.0  7:06  
   19   18  6227 Alexander Pacheco Truji   FR Mesa               22:31.3  7:15  
   20   19  6405 Gabe Valdez-Duarte        FR Skyline            23:22.6  7:32  
   21   20  6224 Alejandro Lopez           FR Mesa               23:26.2  7:33  
   22   21  6275 Isaac Frame               FR Mountain View      23:30.9  7:35  
   23   22  6230 Jett Ramsay               FR Mesa               23:37.1  7:37  
   24   23  6219 Bryan Hernandez           FR Mesa               23:51.4  7:41  
   25   24  6226 Maximus Nunez             FR Mesa               24:03.6  7:45  
   26   25  6274 Morgan Finn               FR Mountain View      24:08.9  7:47  
   27   26  6208 Jacob Anderson            FR Mesa               24:46.7  7:59  
   28   27  6342 Blake Holbert             FR Red Mountain       24:56.7  8:02  
   29       6437 Joshua Zavala             FR Westwood           25:28.2  8:12  
   30       6300 Austin Willyerd           FR Mountain View      25:41.2  8:17  
   31   28  6347 McKay Mason               FR Red Mountain       26:13.2  8:27  
   32       6272 Cash Connolly             FR Mountain View      26:24.6  8:31  
   33       6349 Lance Power               FR Red Mountain       26:33.7  8:33  
   34       6431 Francisco Lucas           FR Westwood           27:15.6  8:47  
   35       6430 Elijah Little             FR Westwood           33:31.9 10:48  
   36       6352 Elias Russell             FR Red Mountain       39:43.4 12:48  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    33  Red Mountain                (  19:49.7  1:39:08.5   2:49.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6354 Thomas Sewell          FR   18:33.9 
  2      3   6340 Joseph Hamilton        FR   19:03.7 
  3      5   6328 Samuel Bench           FR   19:44.5 
  4      9   6330 Marquavias Brandenburg FR   20:22.6 
  5     15   6361 Cade Woolf             FR   21:23.8 
  6   ( 27)  6342 Blake Holbert          FR   24:56.7 
  7   ( 28)  6347 McKay Mason            FR   26:13.2 
 
  2.    40  Skyline                     (  20:14.7  1:41:13.5   1:44.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6401 Jaxon Mills            FR   19:10.5 
  2      7   6392 Jordan Gloria          FR   20:05.7 
  3      8   6400 Julius McDonald        FR   20:17.9 
  4     10   6393 Enrique Gonzalez       FR   20:44.4 
  5     11   6394 Brady Howard           FR   20:55.0 
  6   ( 17)  6406 Nathan Weldon          FR   22:02.0 
  7   ( 19)  6405 Gabe Valdez-Duarte     FR   23:22.6 
 
  3.    49  Mountain View Mesa          (  20:37.1  1:43:05.3   2:23.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6293 Jason Rodriguez        FR   19:02.3 
  2      6   6283 Joshua Judd            FR   19:54.6 
  3     12   6271 Ethan Carpenter        FR   21:19.7 
  4     13   6273 Kevin Degroff          FR   21:22.7 
  5     16   6286 Samuel Lichlyter       FR   21:26.0 
  6   ( 21)  6275 Isaac Frame            FR   23:30.9 
  7   ( 25)  6274 Morgan Finn            FR   24:08.9 
 
  4.    97  Mesa                        (  22:57.8  1:54:48.9   2:28.5) 
========================================== 
  1     14   6235 Nathan Stahle          FR   21:22.9 
  2     18   6227 Alexander Pacheco Trujillo FR   22:31.3 
  3     20   6224 Alejandro Lopez        FR   23:26.2 
  4     22   6230 Jett Ramsay            FR   23:37.1 
  5     23   6219 Bryan Hernandez        FR   23:51.4 
  6   ( 24)  6226 Maximus Nunez          FR   24:03.6 
  7   ( 26)  6208 Jacob Anderson         FR   24:46.7 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6267 Adam Anderson             SR Mountain View      18:01.9  5:49  
    2    2  6386 Taylor Begody             JR Skyline            18:07.4  5:50  
    3    3  6279 Jacob Gunderson           JR Mountain View      18:20.2  5:55  
    4    4  6350 Max Rogers                JR Red Mountain       18:33.6  5:59  
    5    5  6389 Michael Fairbanks         JR Skyline            18:38.1  6:00  
    6    6  6280 Will Holland              SO Mountain View      19:04.2  6:09  
    7    7  6398 Kaden Knopp               SO Skyline            19:05.4  6:09  
    8    8  6295 Andrew Schrater           JR Mountain View      19:19.2  6:14  
    9    9  6396 Tatum Jelleberg           SO Skyline            19:25.2  6:16  
   10   10  6404 Sam Speelmon              SR Skyline            19:29.0  6:17  
   11   11  6270 Addison Belnap            SO Mountain View      19:37.3  6:19  
   12   12  6326 Gabriel Baillie           SR Red Mountain       20:04.3  6:28  
   13   13  6343 Nicholas Jones            JR Red Mountain       20:05.3  6:28  
   14   14  6358 Elliott Vanderploeg       JR Red Mountain       20:09.8  6:30  
   15   15  6359 Braden Watkins            SO Red Mountain       20:24.4  6:35  
   16   16  6213 Evan Bosen                SO Mesa               20:29.0  6:36  
   17   17  6296 Gavin Scofield            JR Mountain View      20:32.4  6:37  
   18   18  6422 Sonny Anton Enos          SO Westwood           20:51.4  6:43  
   19   19  6327 Marcus Baumgartner        SR Red Mountain       20:54.7  6:44  
   20   20  6166 Angel Ayala               JR Dobson             21:03.6  6:47  
   21   21  6334 Dakota Corona             SO Red Mountain       21:10.1  6:49  
   22   22  6212 Erubiel Beltran Valles    SR Mesa               21:25.8  6:54  
   23   23  6390 Josue Galeana             SR Skyline            21:34.2  6:57  
   24       6337 Ryan Gomez                SO Red Mountain       21:50.6  7:02  
   25       6351 Kj Rubinstein             SO Red Mountain       21:58.5  7:05  
   26       6344 Robert Kahsin             SR Red Mountain       22:01.8  7:06  
   27       6363 Dan Ziebell               SR Red Mountain       22:16.1  7:11  
   28   24  6233 Ricardo Rojas Sevilla     JR Mesa               22:49.7  7:21  
   29       6353 Josh Serrano              SO Red Mountain       22:55.8  7:23  
   30       6360 Jonathan Williams         SO Red Mountain       22:58.4  7:24  
   31   25  6297 Samuel Stapley            FR Mountain View      22:59.8  7:25  
   32   26  6421 Jonatan Amastal           JR Westwood           23:06.0  7:27  
   33   27  6220 Kacey Honyaktewa          JR Mesa               23:11.2  7:28  
   34   28  6236 Reese Timothy             JR Mesa               23:27.2  7:33  
   35       6294 Ethan Schaub              SR Mountain View      23:29.8  7:34  
   36   29  6167 Efrain Ayala              JR Dobson             23:31.7  7:35  
   37   30  6425 Aaron Claggett            SR Westwood           23:36.8  7:37  
   38   31  6384 Juan Alicea               SO Skyline            23:57.1  7:43  
   39   32  6170 Rudy Cartagena            SO Dobson             24:00.1  7:44  
   40       6299 Monson Wheeler            JR Mountain View      24:00.9  7:44  
   41       6332 Luke Chatham              JR Red Mountain       24:34.3  7:55  
   42   33  6222 Austin Jones              JR Mesa               24:48.5  8:00  
   43   34  6223 Roberto Lizarraga         JR Mesa               25:02.3  8:04  
   44       6277 Jordan Gardiner           JR Mountain View      25:14.1  8:08  
   45   35  6178 Shane Rico                SO Dobson             25:24.2  8:11  
   46   36  6169 Riley Broughton           SR Dobson             25:53.2  8:20  
   47       6281 Jamal Jaramillo           JR Mountain View      25:56.0  8:21  
   48       6387 Chase Brenner             SR Skyline            26:41.5  8:36  
   49   37  6433 William Payne             SO Westwood           26:48.4  8:38  
   50   38  6181 John Valencia             SO Dobson             27:15.4  8:47  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       6232 Jackson Robinson          SR Mesa               27:29.9  8:52  
   52   39  6182 Zach Young                JR Dobson             28:24.8  9:09  
   53   40  6435 Andre Sandy               SO Westwood           28:30.9  9:11  
   54       6229 Dryden Quist              SO Mesa               30:29.0  9:49  
   55       6175 Demitrious Matus          SO Dobson             31:25.1 10:07  
   56   41  6436 Jacob Thompson            SO Westwood           31:49.4 10:15  
   57       6331 Mason Broberg             SR Red Mountain       32:38.7 10:31  
   58       6333 Ryan Clem                 SR Red Mountain       33:13.0 10:42  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  Mountain View Mesa          (  18:52.6  1:34:22.8   1:35.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6267 Adam Anderson          SR   18:01.9 
  2      3   6279 Jacob Gunderson        JR   18:20.2 
  3      6   6280 Will Holland           SO   19:04.2 
  4      8   6295 Andrew Schrater        JR   19:19.2 
  5     11   6270 Addison Belnap         SO   19:37.3 
  6   ( 17)  6296 Gavin Scofield         JR   20:32.4 
  7   ( 25)  6297 Samuel Stapley         FR   22:59.8 
 
  2.    33  Skyline                     (  18:57.1  1:34:45.1   1:21.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6386 Taylor Begody          JR   18:07.4 
  2      5   6389 Michael Fairbanks      JR   18:38.1 
  3      7   6398 Kaden Knopp            SO   19:05.4 
  4      9   6396 Tatum Jelleberg        SO   19:25.2 
  5     10   6404 Sam Speelmon           SR   19:29.0 
  6   ( 23)  6390 Josue Galeana          SR   21:34.2 
  7   ( 31)  6384 Juan Alicea            SO   23:57.1 
 
  3.    58  Red Mountain                (  19:51.5  1:39:17.4   1:50.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6350 Max Rogers             JR   18:33.6 
  2     12   6326 Gabriel Baillie        SR   20:04.3 
  3     13   6343 Nicholas Jones         JR   20:05.3 
  4     14   6358 Elliott Vanderploeg    JR   20:09.8 
  5     15   6359 Braden Watkins         SO   20:24.4 
  6   ( 19)  6327 Marcus Baumgartner     SR   20:54.7 
  7   ( 21)  6334 Dakota Corona          SO   21:10.1 
 
  4.   117  Mesa                        (  22:16.6  1:51:22.9   2:58.2) 
========================================== 
  1     16   6213 Evan Bosen             SO   20:29.0 
  2     22   6212 Erubiel Beltran Valles SR   21:25.8 
  3     24   6233 Ricardo Rojas Sevilla  JR   22:49.7 
  4     27   6220 Kacey Honyaktewa       JR   23:11.2 
  5     28   6236 Reese Timothy          JR   23:27.2 
  6   ( 33)  6222 Austin Jones           JR   24:48.5 
  7   ( 34)  6223 Roberto Lizarraga      JR   25:02.3 
 
  5.   151  Westwood                    (  24:34.7  2:02:53.5   7:39.5) 
========================================== 
  1     18   6422 Sonny Anton Enos       SO   20:51.4 
  2     26   6421 Jonatan Amastal        JR   23:06.0 
  3     30   6425 Aaron Claggett         SR   23:36.8 
  4     37   6433 William Payne          SO   26:48.4 
  5     40   6435 Andre Sandy            SO   28:30.9 
  6   ( 41)  6436 Jacob Thompson         SO   31:49.4 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   152  Dobson                      (  23:58.6  1:59:52.8   4:49.6) 
========================================== 
  1     20   6166 Angel Ayala            JR   21:03.6 
  2     29   6167 Efrain Ayala           JR   23:31.7 
  3     32   6170 Rudy Cartagena         SO   24:00.1 
  4     35   6178 Shane Rico             SO   25:24.2 
  5     36   6169 Riley Broughton        SR   25:53.2 
  6   ( 38)  6181 John Valencia          SO   27:15.4 
  7   ( 39)  6182 Zach Young             JR   28:24.8 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       6308 Tessa Estavillo           FR Red Mountain       22:56.0  7:23  
    2    1  6256 Ryanna Petersen           FR Mountain View      24:29.9  7:54  
    3    2  6377 Natalya Pooley            FR Skyline            25:25.2  8:11  
    4    3  6251 Annie Kocherhans          FR Mountain View      26:13.3  8:27  
    5    4  6368 Julia Chambers            FR Skyline            26:46.8  8:38  
    6    5  6371 Jaena Hamilton            FR Skyline            27:20.9  8:49  
    7    6  6375 Briana Palacios           FR Skyline            28:51.7  9:18  
    8       6407 Paola Atayde              FR Westwood           29:06.7  9:23  
    9    7  6364 Maddie Barton             FR Skyline            29:36.1  9:32  
   10    8  6255 Sawyer Neus               FR Mountain View      29:53.1  9:38  
   11    9  6259 Angela Rivera             FR Mountain View      30:39.6  9:53  
   12   10  6246 Sarah Eberts              FR Mountain View      31:38.9 10:12  
   13       6301 Alyssa Amador             FR Red Mountain       31:41.6 10:13  
   14   11  6380 Heaven Rodriguez          FR Skyline            31:57.7 10:18  
   15       6194 Isabella Martinez         FR Mesa               34:11.7 11:01  
   16       6313 Julia Gonzalez            FR Red Mountain       36:09.8 11:39  
   17       6185 Alejandra Ayala           FR Mesa               36:14.0 11:40  
   18   12  6383 Ashley Stenner            FR Skyline            40:00.8 12:53  
   19       6191 Elena Guzman              FR Mesa               40:03.3 12:54  
   20       6154 Ryan Edwards              FR Dobson             40:45.2 13:08  
   21       6312 Megan Godlewski           FR Red Mountain       45:36.8 14:41  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    24  Skyline                     (  27:36.2  2:18:00.7   4:10.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6377 Natalya Pooley         FR   25:25.2 
  2      4   6368 Julia Chambers         FR   26:46.8 
  3      5   6371 Jaena Hamilton         FR   27:20.9 
  4      6   6375 Briana Palacios        FR   28:51.7 
  5      7   6364 Maddie Barton          FR   29:36.1 
  6   ( 11)  6380 Heaven Rodriguez       FR   31:57.7 
  7   ( 12)  6383 Ashley Stenner         FR   40:00.8 
 
  2.    31  Mountain View Mesa          (  28:35.0  2:22:54.8   7:09.0) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6256 Ryanna Petersen        FR   24:29.9 
  2      3   6251 Annie Kocherhans       FR   26:13.3 
  3      8   6255 Sawyer Neus            FR   29:53.1 
  4      9   6259 Angela Rivera          FR   30:39.6 
  5     10   6246 Sarah Eberts           FR   31:38.9 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6317 Tyra Lamoreaux            JR Red Mountain       22:57.6  7:24  
    2    2  6260 Kiersten Rule             SO Mountain View      23:05.8  7:27  
    3    3  6367 Sierra Carter             JR Skyline            24:01.7  7:45  
    4    4  6322 Sara Svoboda              SR Red Mountain       24:14.6  7:49  
    5    5  6258 Kamryn Prock              SR Mountain View      24:21.1  7:51  
    6    6  6318 Jackie Lobatos            SO Red Mountain       24:33.8  7:55  
    7    7  6309 Samantha Fredriksen       SO Red Mountain       24:56.0  8:02  
    8    8  6376 Meagan Patterson          JR Skyline            25:06.0  8:05  
    9    9  6305 Alexandra Cahill          SO Red Mountain       25:23.1  8:11  
   10   10  6241 Abigail Anderson          SO Mountain View      25:38.5  8:16  
   11   11  6374 Elena Mugge               SO Skyline            25:50.2  8:19  
   12   12  6257 Kennedy Powers            JR Mountain View      25:55.8  8:21  
   13   13  6311 Lauren Godlewski          JR Red Mountain       26:27.1  8:31  
   14   14  6373 Daisy Moreno              JR Skyline            26:41.6  8:36  
   15   15  6320 Elizabeth Paddy           SO Red Mountain       26:44.9  8:37  
   16   16  6244 Aubrey Clark              SR Mountain View      27:02.1  8:43  
   17       6310 Riley Gallagher           SO Red Mountain       27:22.2  8:49  
   18       6324 Sarah Williams            SR Red Mountain       27:24.0  8:50  
   19   17  6200 Alyssa Rodriguez          SR Mesa               27:47.1  8:57  
   20       6315 Kortnee Incardone         SO Red Mountain       28:10.1  9:04  
   21   18  6382 Faith Smith               JR Skyline            28:13.5  9:06  
   22   19  6372 Sydney Miller             SO Skyline            28:16.7  9:07  
   23   20  6252 Sarah Lane                SR Mountain View      28:37.6  9:13  
   24       6306 Isabelle Clem             SO Red Mountain       28:40.3  9:14  
   25   21  6265 Kalli Verzera             SO Mountain View      29:05.8  9:22  
   26       6323 Emmy Westemar             JR Red Mountain       29:30.0  9:30  
   27       6419 Patsi Silva               SR Westwood           29:32.1  9:31  
   28       6261 Denina Siljegovic         JR Mountain View      30:12.3  9:44  
   29       6416 Lisett Montano            SO Westwood           30:12.6  9:44  
   30   22  6205 Geovana Venegas           SO Mesa               30:27.6  9:49  
   31   23  6192 Nayely Hernandez          SR Mesa               30:54.9  9:58  
   32       6245 Krysta Decker             SO Mountain View      31:27.5 10:08  
   33       6414 Denisse Juarez            JR Westwood           32:14.2 10:23  
   34   24  6189 Amanda Gard               SR Mesa               32:56.1 10:37  
   35       6264 Abigail Trendler          JR Mountain View      36:25.4 11:44  
   36       6418 Kate Roquemore            SO Westwood           36:50.4 11:52  
   37       6254 Saige Luke                SR Mountain View      37:15.0 12:00  
   38   25  6203 Maria Salazar             SR Mesa               37:17.9 12:01  
   39   26  6381 Arianna Santos            JR Skyline            38:03.7 12:16  
   40   27  6202 Jailine Saenz             SR Mesa               38:26.3 12:23  
   41   28  6198 Julyanna Perez            SO Mesa               39:33.6 12:44  
   42       6163 Angelica Santana          SO Dobson             40:51.8 13:10  
   43       6161 Alexia Rivera             SO Dobson             46:07.6 14:51  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Red Mountain                (  24:25.1  2:02:05.1   2:25.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6317 Tyra Lamoreaux         JR   22:57.6 
  2      4   6322 Sara Svoboda           SR   24:14.6 
  3      6   6318 Jackie Lobatos         SO   24:33.8 
  4      7   6309 Samantha Fredriksen    SO   24:56.0 
  5      9   6305 Alexandra Cahill       SO   25:23.1 
  6   ( 13)  6311 Lauren Godlewski       JR   26:27.1 
  7   ( 15)  6320 Elizabeth Paddy        SO   26:44.9 
 
  2.    45  Mountain View Mesa          (  25:12.7  2:06:03.3   3:56.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6260 Kiersten Rule          SO   23:05.8 
  2      5   6258 Kamryn Prock           SR   24:21.1 
  3     10   6241 Abigail Anderson       SO   25:38.5 
  4     12   6257 Kennedy Powers         JR   25:55.8 
  5     16   6244 Aubrey Clark           SR   27:02.1 
  6   ( 20)  6252 Sarah Lane             SR   28:37.6 
  7   ( 21)  6265 Kalli Verzera          SO   29:05.8 
 
  3.    54  Skyline                     (  25:58.6  2:09:53.0   4:11.8) 
========================================== 
  1      3   6367 Sierra Carter          JR   24:01.7 
  2      8   6376 Meagan Patterson       JR   25:06.0 
  3     11   6374 Elena Mugge            SO   25:50.2 
  4     14   6373 Daisy Moreno           JR   26:41.6 
  5     18   6382 Faith Smith            JR   28:13.5 
  6   ( 19)  6372 Sydney Miller          SO   28:16.7 
  7   ( 26)  6381 Arianna Santos         JR   38:03.7 
 
  4.   111  Mesa                        (  31:52.8  2:39:23.6   9:30.8) 
========================================== 
  1     17   6200 Alyssa Rodriguez       SR   27:47.1 
  2     22   6205 Geovana Venegas        SO   30:27.6 
  3     23   6192 Nayely Hernandez       SR   30:54.9 
  4     24   6189 Amanda Gard            SR   32:56.1 
  5     25   6203 Maria Salazar          SR   37:17.9 
  6   ( 27)  6202 Jailine Saenz          SR   38:26.3 
  7   ( 28)  6198 Julyanna Perez         SO   39:33.6 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6397 Grant Kennedy             SR Skyline            16:42.2  5:23  
    2    2  6172 Claudio Garcia            SR Dobson             16:54.6  5:27  
    3    3  6402 Austin Owens              SR Skyline            17:03.8  5:30  
    4    4  6276 Zachary Frisch            JR Mountain View      17:06.1  5:31  
    5    5  6329 Broderick Bourgeois       JR Red Mountain       17:08.6  5:32  
    6    6  6289 Jared Pace                SR Mountain View      17:11.3  5:32  
    7    7  6355 Matthew Smith             SR Red Mountain       17:11.6  5:33  
    8    8  6388 Jacob Doest               SO Skyline            17:12.6  5:33  
    9    9  6298 Sean Stapley              SR Mountain View      17:13.6  5:33  
   10   10  6291 Braden Rasmussen          JR Mountain View      17:15.9  5:34  
   11   11  6287 Deshawn Malone            JR Mountain View      17:17.1  5:34  
   12   12  6179 Scott Sally               SR Dobson             17:21.5  5:36  
   13   13  6399 Lawson Lundquist          SR Skyline            17:28.7  5:38  
   14   14  6284 Matt Judd                 SO Mountain View      17:40.9  5:42  
   15   15  6403 Michael Pooley            JR Skyline            18:00.1  5:48  
   16   16  6391 Carter Giambri            JR Skyline            18:09.0  5:51  
   17   17  6395 Ethan Howard              JR Skyline            18:16.4  5:53  
   18   18  6218 Jose Fuentes Corral       JR Mesa               18:18.5  5:54  
   19   19  6345 Daniel Kniss              SO Red Mountain       18:37.5  6:00  
   20   20  6427 Erick Garcia Cota         SO Westwood           18:38.7  6:01  
   21   21  6237 Marco Tintoslerma         SR Mesa               18:42.1  6:02  
   22   22  6348 Dane McCall               SR Red Mountain       18:48.1  6:04  
   23   23  6338 Camden Hall               SO Red Mountain       18:51.0  6:05  
   24   24  6325 Zach Adam                 SR Red Mountain       18:52.0  6:05  
   25   25  6426 Timothy Curly             SO Westwood           18:55.0  6:06  
   26   26  6434 Micah Rothenberger        SO Westwood           19:01.2  6:08  
   27   27  6173 Adam Honawa               FR Dobson             19:09.9  6:11  
   28   28  6420 Eduardo Amastal           SR Westwood           19:19.1  6:14  
   29   29  6341 Masen Hofmann             SO Red Mountain       19:29.2  6:17  
   30   30  6423 Vincent Brown             SR Westwood           19:50.7  6:24  
   31   31  6165 Grant Alexander           SO Dobson             19:57.4  6:26  
   32   32  6177 Tanner Rackow             JR Dobson             20:02.8  6:28  
   33   33  6239 Melvin Torres             SO Mesa               20:08.8  6:30  
   34   34  6429 Jose Leyva                SR Westwood           20:58.6  6:46  
   35   35  6231 Cedric Rankin             SR Mesa               21:04.7  6:48  
   36   36  6215 Juan Carrasco Frasquill   FR Mesa               21:05.0  6:48  
   37   37  6228 Jesus Parga               JR Mesa               21:44.4  7:00  
   38   38  6432 Oscar Nieblas             SR Westwood           21:52.3  7:03  
   39   39  6207 Juan Alonso               SR Mesa               22:04.0  7:07  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    40  Mountain View Mesa          (  17:12.8  1:26:04.0   0:11.0) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6276 Zachary Frisch         JR   17:06.1 
  2      6   6289 Jared Pace             SR   17:11.3 
  3      9   6298 Sean Stapley           SR   17:13.6 
  4     10   6291 Braden Rasmussen       JR   17:15.9 
  5     11   6287 Deshawn Malone         JR   17:17.1 
  6   ( 14)  6284 Matt Judd              SO   17:40.9 
 
  2.    40  Skyline                     (  17:17.5  1:26:27.4   1:17.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6397 Grant Kennedy          SR   16:42.2 
  2      3   6402 Austin Owens           SR   17:03.8 
  3      8   6388 Jacob Doest            SO   17:12.6 
  4     13   6399 Lawson Lundquist       SR   17:28.7 
  5     15   6403 Michael Pooley         JR   18:00.1 
  6   ( 16)  6391 Carter Giambri         JR   18:09.0 
  7   ( 17)  6395 Ethan Howard           JR   18:16.4 
 
  3.    76  Red Mountain                (  18:07.4  1:30:36.8   1:42.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   6329 Broderick Bourgeois    JR   17:08.6 
  2      7   6355 Matthew Smith          SR   17:11.6 
  3     19   6345 Daniel Kniss           SO   18:37.5 
  4     22   6348 Dane McCall            SR   18:48.1 
  5     23   6338 Camden Hall            SO   18:51.0 
  6   ( 24)  6325 Zach Adam              SR   18:52.0 
  7   ( 29)  6341 Masen Hofmann          SO   19:29.2 
 
  4.   104  Dobson                      (  18:41.3  1:33:26.2   3:08.2) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6172 Claudio Garcia         SR   16:54.6 
  2     12   6179 Scott Sally            SR   17:21.5 
  3     27   6173 Adam Honawa            FR   19:09.9 
  4     31   6165 Grant Alexander        SO   19:57.4 
  5     32   6177 Tanner Rackow          JR   20:02.8 
 
  5.   129  Westwood                    (  19:09.0  1:35:44.7   1:12.0) 
========================================== 
  1     20   6427 Erick Garcia Cota      SO   18:38.7 
  2     25   6426 Timothy Curly          SO   18:55.0 
  3     26   6434 Micah Rothenberger     SO   19:01.2 
  4     28   6420 Eduardo Amastal        SR   19:19.1 
  5     30   6423 Vincent Brown          SR   19:50.7 
  6   ( 34)  6429 Jose Leyva             SR   20:58.6 
  7   ( 38)  6432 Oscar Nieblas          SR   21:52.3 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   143  Mesa                        (  19:51.9  1:39:19.1   2:46.5) 
========================================== 
  1     18   6218 Jose Fuentes Corral    JR   18:18.5 
  2     21   6237 Marco Tintoslerma      SR   18:42.1 
  3     33   6239 Melvin Torres          SO   20:08.8 
  4     35   6231 Cedric Rankin          SR   21:04.7 
  5     36   6215 Juan Carrasco Frasquillo FR   21:05.0 
  6   ( 37)  6228 Jesus Parga            JR   21:44.4 
  7   ( 39)  6207 Juan Alonso            SR   22:04.0 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6266 Kailey Welch              JR Mountain View      20:02.3  6:27  
    2    2  6370 Carlene Hamilton          JR Skyline            20:06.2  6:29  
    3    3  6314 Niki Hemmerlin            SO Red Mountain       20:36.2  6:38  
    4    4  6302 Brenna Bourgeois          FR Red Mountain       21:11.3  6:50  
    5    5  6321 Jacquelin Santos          SR Red Mountain       21:18.7  6:52  
    6    6  6303 Riley Boyer               JR Red Mountain       21:36.1  6:58  
    7    7  6742 Abigail Welch             FR Mountain View      21:49.2  7:02  
    8    8  6378 Silicea Price             FR Skyline            21:49.8  7:02  
    9    9  6366 Taryn Bickle              SO Skyline            21:57.2  7:04  
   10   10  6379 Giselle Retana            SR Skyline            22:01.9  7:06  
   11   11  6304 Kate Brockman             FR Red Mountain       22:03.7  7:07  
   12   12  6262 Emmy Thomas               SR Mountain View      22:04.6  7:07  
   13   13  6307 Emma Elsner               SO Red Mountain       22:10.4  7:09  
   14   14  6243 Elizabeth Christensen     SO Mountain View      22:22.7  7:13  
   15   15  6316 Brooke Jacobs             SO Red Mountain       22:33.6  7:16  
   16   16  6365 Alyssa Bickle             SO Skyline            22:37.6  7:17  
   17   17  6248 Rylee Johnson             JR Mountain View      23:00.9  7:25  
   18   18  6369 Kaylee Freudenthal        SO Skyline            23:04.9  7:26  
   19   19  6410 Joliene Durham            JR Westwood           23:39.5  7:37  
   20   20  6250 Claira Kaufman            JR Mountain View      23:53.4  7:42  
   21   21  6160 Dei'jonae Moore           FR Dobson             24:05.6  7:46  
   22   22  6162 Susana Sallad             SO Dobson             24:24.2  7:52  
   23   23  6413 Abrielle John             SO Westwood           24:24.4  7:52  
   24   24  6242 Brooke Campbell           SR Mountain View      24:34.9  7:55  
   25   25  6206 Jenna Williams            SR Mesa               25:25.7  8:12  
   26   26  6184 Shaye Arnett              SO Mesa               25:37.7  8:15  
   27   27  6152 Dominique Brown           JR Dobson             25:38.9  8:16  
   28   28  6409 Sydney Carlos             SO Westwood           25:52.8  8:20  
   29   29  6201 Michelle Rodriguez        SR Mesa               26:05.0  8:24  
   30   30  6195 Joselyn Monroy            JR Mesa               26:29.6  8:32  
   31   31  6188 Bridget Ethington         SO Mesa               26:44.6  8:37  
   32   32  6153 Jaedyn Brown              FR Dobson             27:29.5  8:51  
   33   33  6412 Summer Gautier            JR Westwood           27:30.7  8:52  
   34   34  6197 Michelle Ortega           SR Mesa               27:33.1  8:53  
   35   35  6156 Monique Hernandez         FR Dobson             28:19.2  9:07  
   36   36  6411 Ximena Flores             SO Westwood           28:38.1  9:13  
   37   37  6417 Kalena Oorlog             JR Westwood           28:44.3  9:15  
   38   38  6190 Whitney Garner            SO Mesa               30:19.9  9:46  
   39   39  6157 Alexis Herrera            SR Dobson             30:47.8  9:55  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  Red Mountain                (  21:21.2  1:46:46.0   1:27.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   6314 Niki Hemmerlin         SO   20:36.2 
  2      4   6302 Brenna Bourgeois       FR   21:11.3 
  3      5   6321 Jacquelin Santos       SR   21:18.7 
  4      6   6303 Riley Boyer            JR   21:36.1 
  5     11   6304 Kate Brockman          FR   22:03.7 
  6   ( 13)  6307 Emma Elsner            SO   22:10.4 
  7   ( 15)  6316 Brooke Jacobs          SO   22:33.6 
 
  2.    45  Skyline                     (  21:42.6  1:48:32.7   2:31.4) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6370 Carlene Hamilton       JR   20:06.2 
  2      8   6378 Silicea Price          FR   21:49.8 
  3      9   6366 Taryn Bickle           SO   21:57.2 
  4     10   6379 Giselle Retana         SR   22:01.9 
  5     16   6365 Alyssa Bickle          SO   22:37.6 
  6   ( 18)  6369 Kaylee Freudenthal     SO   23:04.9 
 
  3.    51  Mountain View Mesa          (  21:52.0  1:49:19.7   2:58.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6266 Kailey Welch           JR   20:02.3 
  2      7   6742 Abigail Welch          FR   21:49.2 
  3     12   6262 Emmy Thomas            SR   22:04.6 
  4     14   6243 Elizabeth Christensen  SO   22:22.7 
  5     17   6248 Rylee Johnson          JR   23:00.9 
  6   ( 20)  6250 Claira Kaufman         JR   23:53.4 
  7   ( 24)  6242 Brooke Campbell        SR   24:34.9 
 
  4.   137  Dobson                      (  25:59.5  2:09:57.4   4:13.6) 
========================================== 
  1     21   6160 Dei'jonae Moore        FR   24:05.6 
  2     22   6162 Susana Sallad          SO   24:24.2 
  3     27   6152 Dominique Brown        JR   25:38.9 
  4     32   6153 Jaedyn Brown           FR   27:29.5 
  5     35   6156 Monique Hernandez      FR   28:19.2 
  6   ( 39)  6157 Alexis Herrera         SR   30:47.8 
 
  5.   139  Westwood                    (  26:01.1  2:10:05.5   4:58.6) 
========================================== 
  1     19   6410 Joliene Durham         JR   23:39.5 
  2     23   6413 Abrielle John          SO   24:24.4 
  3     28   6409 Sydney Carlos          SO   25:52.8 
  4     33   6412 Summer Gautier         JR   27:30.7 
  5     36   6411 Ximena Flores          SO   28:38.1 
  6   ( 37)  6417 Kalena Oorlog          JR   28:44.3 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   141  Mesa                        (  26:04.6  2:10:22.6   1:18.9) 
========================================== 
  1     25   6206 Jenna Williams         SR   25:25.7 
  2     26   6184 Shaye Arnett           SO   25:37.7 
  3     29   6201 Michelle Rodriguez     SR   26:05.0 
  4     30   6195 Joselyn Monroy         JR   26:29.6 
  5     31   6188 Bridget Ethington      SO   26:44.6 
  6   ( 34)  6197 Michelle Ortega        SR   27:33.1 
  7   ( 38)  6190 Whitney Garner         SO   30:19.9 
 
 
  



Page 17 
 
                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 7  Boys 2 Mile Run Youth Race 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       6441 Matthew Hamilton           6 Unattached         12:54.9  6:28  
    2       6750 Jorge Ponce                8 Unattached         13:16.9  6:39  
    3       6745 Carter Owens               8 Unattached         13:56.4  6:59  
    4       6439 Sean Cahill                8 Unattached         15:50.5  7:56  
    5       6751 David Ponce                5 Unattached         18:04.7  9:03  
    6       6749 David Wilson               8 Unattached         18:43.6  9:22  
    7       6747 Kaden Pearman              6 Unattached         18:46.1  9:24  
    8       6443 Joel Leverington           7 Fremont            20:49.1 10:25  
 
 
 
                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/17/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 7  Girls 2 Mile Run Youth Race 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       6442 Taylor Jacobs              8 Fremont            13:23.8  6:42  
    2       6744 Alyssa Pooley              7 Unattached         15:50.8  7:56  
    3       6446 Kimi Smith                 8 Shepherd           16:26.0  8:13  
    4       6746 Lydia Harris               8 Unattached         17:12.8  8:37  
    5       6743 Bailey Howard              6 Unattached         18:13.9  9:07  
    6       6438 Natalie Brzezniak          8 Shepherd           19:49.2  9:55  
            6748 Madelyn Johnston           5 Unattached                        
 


